	15-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1032	257902
To the Directory of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	_
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jaemyoung Lee; Je-Soo Ko	Name: <u>Electronics and Telecommunications</u>
,	Research Institute
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	Street Address: 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address. <u>101</u> , Galeong-dong, Yuseong-gu
Assignment I Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Daejon State: ZIP: 305-350
☐ Other	v
Execution Date: 05/10/2006 and 05/10/2006	Country: Republic of Korea
	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? X No Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. I atent Application No.(S)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? 🖾 No 🔲 Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Inclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90	
	<u>J025</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Phone Number: (310) 207-3800 Fax Number: (310) 820-5988	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Phone Number: (310) 207-3800	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Phone Number: (310) 207-3800 Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com	
Phone Number: <u>(310) 207-3800</u> Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
Phone Number: <u>(310) 207-3800</u> Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com DO NO	
Phone Number: <u>(310) 207-3800</u> Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
Phone Number: <u>(310) 207-3800</u> Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
Phone Number: <u>(310) 207-3800</u> Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com DO NO 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true ar</i>	DT USE THIS SPACE
Phone Number: (310) 207-3800 Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true ar Eric S. Hyman Name of Person Signing	DT USE THIS SPACE
Phone Number: (310) 207-3800 Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and Eric S. Hyman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers Documents to be recorded (including covers	DT USE THIS SPACE

Docket No. 51876P1099

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned. Jaemyoung LEE and KO, Je-Soo Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to: ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMENTCATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

a corporation of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, having a principal place of business at:

<u>161. Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-ga 305-356 Dakion, Republic of Korea</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representations the entite reput tite and interest for the United States and all foreign countries. In and the entitie provements which are displayed in the application for United States Letters Patent

 $[X_{1}]$ which has been occented by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

[] which was filed ______ and assigned Serial No.______,

and is entitled: CLOCK EXTRACTING APPARATUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, communing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Pater a which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements: and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and subforeign clubbility on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and intelve Leders Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested in the charge is in table expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry cutils good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments powers of attorney and other population of the addersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything provide the addersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything provide the value said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in actualing and maintable proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applies for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, as a new such a said assignee for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, as a new such assignee for patent side and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, as a new such assignee for patents and all patents on said

Covenant with said a original in successory, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement effecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the independent of under shill right to convex the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1

Date: <u>May (.</u>, 2500

. . . Name: Net Doang MER Name: 042.00-Sub

PATENT REEL: 017989 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 06/07/2006